502417894 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peng LI	07/08/2013
Jun ZHAO	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intra-Cellular Therapies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3960 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13701284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9739125236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-5232

Email: hoxiepatentmail@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IT-57-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany La
Signature:	/Brittany La/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=IT-57-US Assignment#page1.tif source=IT-57-US Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 030788 FRAME: 0812 Attorney Ref: IT-57-US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We, <u>Peng Li and Jun Zhao</u>, having an address at <u>3960 Broadway</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>10032</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have made certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No. <u>13/701,284</u>, filed on <u>November 30, 2012</u>, claiming priority from an International Application filed under the Patent Corporation Treaty on <u>May 31, 2011</u>, as International Application Number, <u>PCT/US2011/038544</u>, which International Application is titled <u>ORGANIC COMPOUNDS</u>, which claims priority from United States Provisional Application Number <u>61/349,959</u>, filed on <u>May 31, 2010</u>.

Whereas, <u>Intra-Cellular Therapies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>3960 Broadway</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10032</u>, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and/or improvements I/we have made or may have made and/or all inventions and/or improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Patent Application(s), including the aforementioned Provisional Patent Application(s) and/or International Patent Application(s), as well as any and all applications and patents claiming priority therefrom, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations and/or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from and related thereto, and all reissues or extensions, supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, of such patents, as well as in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign country(ies) for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention or similar provisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or any other authority(ies) granting Letters of Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we, as ASSIGNOR(S), do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and/or legal representatives, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, the history thereof and relevant related art, and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements,

Attorney Ref: IT-57-US

inventions, Patent Applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we, the ASSIGNOR(S) covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, individually and/or jointly and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this:

8th day of July , 2013

Pene Li

8th day of July , 2013

Jun Zhao